C50L™ Lockbolt
A P P L I C A T I O N S
■ Costruction  ■ Mining Equipment  ■ Bridge Building  ■ Rail Track Assembly
■ Quarry Plant and Machinery  ■ Railcar and Waggon Construction
■ Truck and Trailer Chassis  ■ Ball and Rod Mills  ■ Etc
High Strength
Tests show the C50L meets or
exceeds grade 8.8 requirements for

refer to ‘Option’ in the ‘How to Order’ section of
this brochure.
How to Order
Collar Style Material Diameter Finishes Options
Standard LC Low Carbon Steel 2R 12.7 mm (1/2”) 16 Zinc Clear Chromate G Tab-Lok L
Flanged 3LC 6061 Aged F 15.9 mm (5/8”) 20
Low Profile 8LC 6061 I 19.1 mm (3/4”) 24
Stainless Steel 2CU 22.2 mm (7/8”) 28
25.4 mm (1”) 32
28.6 mm (1.1/8”) 36
Standard Collar - LC Low Profile Collar - 8LC
G K
H
J
F  G
H
F G F
H
1 When using 3LC collars, include J dimension in grip dimension to determine grip number.
2 Optional collar at reduced clamping force and tensile strength. Contact Huck for data. When using 8LC collars, subtract J dimension from grip dimension to determine grip number.
3 H length for 15.88mm (5/8”) diameter in F, I or 2CU material is 20.45 - 19.56.
4 Except C50L60, refer to Mil-Spec MIL-P-23469.
C50L Pins
Follow the form below to construct a part number for ordering C50L pins. Refer to the Grip Data chart for grip numbers.
C50L (HEAD STYLE) - (MATERIAL) (DIAMETER) - (GRIP NUMBER)
Example: C50LR-BR16-4 is a C50L Huckbolt fastener, Round Head, Carbon Steel, 12.7mm (1/2”) Diameter, Grip 4.
C50L Collars
Follow the form below to construct a part number for ordering collars for C50L pins.
(COLLAR STYLE) - (MATERIAL) (DIAMETER) (FINISH) (OPTIONS)
Example: LC-2R16G is a Standard Collar, Low Carbon Steel, 12.70mm (1/2”) Diameter, Zinc Finish
Head Style Material Diameter Grip
Round R Carbon Steel BR 12.7 mm (1/2”) 16 Refer to Grip Data Chart
Truss T 2024 Aluminium C 15.9 mm (5/8”) 20
90° Countersunk 90 6061 Aluminium F 19.1 mm (3/4”) 24
60° Countersunk 60 Stainless Steel U 22.2 mm (7/8”) 28
25.4 mm (1”) 32
28.6 mm (1.1/8”) 36
Stainless Steel fasteners are available in 12.70mm to 19.05mm diameter and 36 grips only.
Dia. Pin Part No. Collar Type LC Collar Type 3LC A max B max C min D max
12.7 mm (1/2”) C50L()-()16 LC-2()16G 3LC-2()16G 1.59 9.53 10.32 18.62
15.9 mm (5/8”) C50L()-()20 LC-2()20G 3LC-2()20G 1.59 9.53 15.88 23.27
19.1 mm (3/4”) C50L()-()24 LC-2()24G 3LC-2()24G 1.59 9.53 16.67 28.19
22.2 mm (7/8”) C50L()-()28 LC-2()28G 3LC-2()28G 1.59 9.53 19.05 32.56
25.4 mm (1”) C50L()-()32 LC-2()32G 3LC-2()32G 1.59 9.53 22.23 37.21
28.6 mm (1.1/8”) C50L()-BR36 LC-2()36G 1.59 9.53 23.02 41.81
Inspection Data
A properly installed C50L fastener will possess the dimensional characteristics tabulated